
2025 (ORC 4504.15, 4504.16, 4504.18) From State of Ohio

Auto Registration and Permissive tax
Erie County, Ohio

Excess
paid in: January February March April IRP May June July August September October November December TOTAL

BayView Auto Registration 429.71 325.24 370.21 641.25 0.00 508.05 513.98 477.38 445.37 414.82 559.22 339.18 435.50 5,459.91

Berlin Heights Auto Registration 806.77 405.86 354.80 401.03 13.93 415.97 863.40 579.97 970.56 379.86 440.38 454.81 206.43 6,293.77

Castalia Auto Registration 483.63 545.45 457.49 517.99 0.00 863.06 598.26 433.72 558.25 522.29 500.39 559.51 352.07 6,392.11

Kelleys Island Auto Registration 638.80 282.73 414.25 587.92 0.00 578.52 641.82 697.07 613.00 725.86 647.08 588.75 488.42 6,904.22

Milan Village Auto Registration 538.93 608.23 413.72 1,278.24 135.37 2,379.29 376.39 662.61 1,138.34 344.03 545.85 761.41 361.67 9,544.08

Huron City Auto Registration 4,242.05 5,568.24 3,817.14 4,590.98 857.98 4,371.90 13,759.42 4,441.43 4,541.50 4,291.27 4,284.47 3,806.48 4,480.05 63,052.91

Sandusky Auto Registration 13,037.60 14,430.88 11,151.42 14,414.76 257.82 16,124.07 14,894.75 13,222.68 14,850.04 12,195.67 12,266.43 12,052.23 12,674.70 161,573.05

Vermilion Auto Registration 3,043.03 3,088.06 2,808.19 4,078.01 14.53 3,676.65 4,209.89 4,128.86 3,468.67 2,837.36 3,674.65 2,917.51 2,233.04 40,178.45

Bellevue Auto Registration 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.71 14.53 282.09 0.00 1.66 5.56 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 322.57

Berlin Township Auto Registration 1,127.07 1,200.81 1,271.21 1,308.67 508.12 1,478.59 1,387.23 1,346.16 1,400.18 1,247.55 1,226.17 1,310.14 1,011.50 15,823.40
Permissive 1,238.36 862.50 1,158.00 1,232.82 1,056.00 1,143.00 1,223.97 1,216.50 1,077.00 1,049.76 966.00 1,048.50 13,272.41

Florence Auto Registration 894.26 952.77 1,008.63 1,038.34 403.16 1,173.17 1,100.68 1,068.10 1,110.96 989.86 972.89 1,039.52 802.56 12,554.90
Permissive 838.64 1,083.00 1,114.50 1,111.36 1,116.00 1,095.00 953.74 1,137.00 1,059.00 1,246.34 1,113.99 793.50 12,662.07

Groton Auto Registration 655.06 697.92 738.83 760.60 295.32 859.36 806.27 782.40 813.79 725.08 712.66 761.46 587.89 9,196.64
Permissive 1,247.32 1,848.00 7,696.00 1,555.61 1,468.00 4,184.00 1,986.76 2,552.00 1,856.00 1,487.91 1,644.00 1,340.00 28,865.60

Huron Auto Registration 792.63 844.49 894.00 920.34 357.34 1,039.84 975.60 946.71 984.70 877.36 862.33 921.38 711.36 11,128.08
Permissive 1,244.78 1,635.00 973.50 1,293.38 1,159.50 1,240.50 1,497.38 1,314.00 1,131.00 1,422.19 1,275.00 1,074.00 15,260.23

Margaretta Auto Registration 1,150.78 1,226.07 1,297.95 1,336.21 518.81 1,509.69 1,416.42 1,374.48 1,429.64 1,273.80 1,251.97 1,337.71 1,032.78 16,156.31
Permissive 3,516.15 4,724.00 3,504.00 4,393.75 4,560.00 5,904.00 4,156.59 4,680.00 3,736.00 5,338.44 3,928.00 3,124.00 51,564.93

Milan Auto Registration 738.61 786.93 833.07 857.61 332.99 968.97 909.10 882.19 917.59 817.56 803.55 858.58 662.87 10,369.62
Permissive 2,634.64 3,064.00 2,708.00 2,816.08 2,488.00 3,136.00 2,831.91 2,964.00 2,556.00 2,650.96 2,928.00 2,244.00 33,021.59

Oxford Auto Registration 704.97 751.10 795.13 818.56 317.82 924.85 867.70 842.02 875.80 780.34 766.96 819.49 632.69 9,897.43
Permissive 969.44 1,272.00 1,348.00 1,393.64 1,508.00 1,224.00 1,137.45 1,944.00 1,348.00 1,258.10 1,104.00 828.00 15,334.63

Perkins Auto Registration 1,412.57 1,504.99 1,593.22 1,640.15 636.83 1,853.13 1,738.63 1,687.16 1,754.86 1,563.57 1,536.77 1,642.01 1,267.72 19,831.61
Permissive 9,169.52 10,392.00 8,580.00 10,593.57 10,116.00 10,354.00 10,131.09 10,936.00 9,590.00 9,780.62 9,384.00 7,372.00 116,398.80

Vermilion Auto Registration 652.32 695.00 735.74 757.42 294.09 855.77 802.89 779.12 810.39 722.05 709.68 758.28 585.43 9,158.18
Permissive 1,827.21 2,064.00 1,837.50 2,046.65 2,107.50 2,172.00 2,302.21 2,088.00 1,882.50 1,909.85 1,830.00 1,735.50 23,802.92

Total 54,034.85 60,859.27 57,874.50 62,403.65 4,958.64 65,441.97 76,314.93 60,574.82 65,520.70 54,943.83 57,905.65 55,101.44 48,086.18 724,020.43
724,020.43

County Auto Registration 130,587.35 204,077.10 168,752.69 149,700.56 44,137.02 165,305.48 216,913.49 142,788.11 200,628.44 132,765.35 152,145.88 145,536.06 109,571.52 1,962,909.05
Permissive 50,537.91 57,894.25 59,129.25 58,626.90 56,058.50 63,703.75 58,448.94 61,474.75 52,790.75 57,279.48 52,948.26 43,644.26 672,537.00

0.00
Total 235,160.11 322,830.62 285,756.44 270,731.11 49,095.66 286,805.95 356,932.17 261,811.87 327,623.89 240,499.93 267,331.01 253,585.76 201,301.95 3,359,466.48

 
3,359,466.47

Comparison:
2024 County Auto Registration 137,832.20 204,227.27 157,219.21 148,630.58 59,640.57 181,657.82 195,930.29 137,535.58 171,514.21 150,307.52 143,077.55 146,880.30 119,844.80 1,954,297.90

Permissive 49,623.94 58,564.25 58,354.75 57,133.52 58,575.50 59,062.75 53,617.50 55,145.75 53,039.00 54,603.37 53,868.00 47,312.51 658,900.84

2023 County Auto Registration 127,593.78 196,847.65 143,876.69 161,551.04 53,993.24 147,546.27 185,515.34 160,763.64 155,306.18 171,587.30 147,062.50 144,791.24 179,581.66 1,976,016.53
Permissive 47,667.68 60,238.50 55,662.25 57,117.05 51,777.28 57,152.29 60,769.18 54,120.00 57,499.75 52,463.19 54,090.50 46,476.75 655,034.42

2022 County Auto Registration 143,558.76 177,892.80 128,822.40 157,706.45 48,668.89 177,562.35 163,840.97 159,809.66 151,017.26 171,359.01 133,984.12 148,254.17 174,300.48 1,936,777.32
Permissive 52,678.89 56,110.25 50,365.50 60,409.90 52,971.50 56,960.26 57,265.26 52,809.00 58,476.76 53,330.04 51,836.25 46,100.75 649,314.36

2021 County Auto Registration 132,855.73 171,521.14 124,411.33 165,948.91 65,083.28 157,078.03 168,389.66 191,396.17 177,987.75 173,559.52 138,950.82 150,792.51 169,532.36 1,987,507.21
Permissive 47,726.06 58,441.75 50,272.50 66,364.24 54,968.15 57,013.75 62,309.93 62,698.00 55,696.75 51,782.50 52,877.50 47,565.25 667,716.38
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